05-	16-2000 U.S. Oepartment of Commerca
FORM PTO-1613A	- TRADEMARK
Expires 06/20/59 UMB 0651-2027	######################################
$\mathcal{L}^{\mathcal{P}}$	357512
States 08/00/9 OMB 0831-0027 101	N FORM COVER SHEET
// RECONSTITUTE	MARKS ONLY
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type
Submission Type	X Assignment License
New	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Effective Date Month Day Year
Document ID #	Merger
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	Other
Reel # Frame #	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Conveying Party	1 24 00
Name CLS Research Pty. Ltd.	
Formerly	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Individual General Partnership	
Other	
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation Australia
x Citizenship/State of the	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Create!Print Internation	al, Inc.
Name Create!Print Internation	
OBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of 124 Mt. Auburn Street	
Address (line)	
Address (line 2) Suite 200 North	Massachusetts Massachusetts If document to be recorded is an state Country If document to be receiving party is
cadess (line 3) Cambridge	assignment and the receiving party assignment and the receiving party assignment and the receiving party
Canaral Partnership	not domiciled in a domestic appointment of a domestic appointment of a stached.
Individual.	representative must be a separate
X Corporation Association	(Designation must be document from Assignment.)
Other	Delaware
State of Incorporation/Org	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
YSUADO77 00000249 2110200	
40.00	Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document. Washington,
01 FC:481	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover and Trademark United National Co. 2000. The average approximately 30 minutes per Cover and Trademark United National Co. 2000. The average approximately 30 minutes per Cover and Trademark United National Co. 2000. The average approximately 30 minutes per Cover and Trademark United National Cover and Trad
public burden reporting for this collection of information. public burden reporting for this collection of information in the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comment and Regulatory Affairs, or	to average approximately 30 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and state regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Rice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, O.C. 20033. See QMB mark Assignment Practice. OQ NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
G.C. 20231 and to me Office of Information 2027, Patent and Translation 20231 and to me Office of Information Callection Budget Package 0631-0027, Patent and Translation Callection Budget Package 0631-0027, Patent and Translation Callection Budget Package 0631-0027, Patent and Translation Callection Callect	nce of Management and Sudor SENO REGUES to Mormation to: marx Assignment Practice. On Not SENO REGUES to Information to: recorded with required cover sheet(s) information, D.C. 20231 recorded with required cover sheets, Washington, D.C. 20231 and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
Address. Mail doors of Patents	gi

TRADEMARK REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0970

FORM PTO- Espires 08/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Number (617) 742	-4200	
Name Mary Ellen Welch Rogers, Esquire				
Address (line 1)	Shapiro, Israel & Weiner,	P.C.		
Address (line 2)	100 North Washington Street			
Address (Ilne 3)	Boston, MA 02114			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1				
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	nber(s)	
		2,110,265		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	f Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
	CCOUNT	can be charged to the account.)		
(Enter for p	Deposit Ac	count Number:		
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees: Yes	No	
Statement and Signature				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indic	rated herein.	will wild Poss	t.24.00	
	Welch Rogers	Signature	Date Signed	
Name	of Person Signing	U Signature	 _	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

Assignor: CLS Research Pty. Limited, an Australian corporation.

Create!print International, Inc., a Delaware corporation. Assignee:

Mark: Create!print

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark, together with the good will of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the good will connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date written below.

CLS RESEARCH PTY. LIMITED

MANAGING DIRECTOR

24 Junuar 2000

CREATE!PRINT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:_

Name:

President Title:

Assignment Trademark.doc

RECORDED: 04/28/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0972